The Group's activities are carried out substantially in Bahraini Dinars and therefore, the Group is not
exposed to significant currency risk. As the Bahraini Dinar is pegged to the US Dollar, balances in US

Dollars are not considered to represent a significant currency risk. The effect of 10% increase or decrease

in exchange rates on balances in foreign currencies other than US Dollars is not expected to be material.

Equity price risk
Equity price risk is the risk that the value of financial instruments will fluctuate as a result of changes in
market prices, whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual instrument or its
issuer, or factors affecting all instruments traded in the market.

The Group controls market risk by monitoring investments and maintaining a diversified portfolio in order to
limit exposure to movements in prices and volatility arising in connection with financial instruments. Its two
largest investments account for 34% ( 2016: 30%) of the total quoted investments as of the date of
consolidated statement of financial position.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the cumulative changes in fair value to reasonably
possible changes in equity prices, with all other variables held constant.

2017 2016

Change Effect on Effect on Change Effect on Effect on

in equity equity profit in equity equity profit

price BD BD price BD 8D

Available - for -sale

investments ( quoted)

10% 900, 059 264, 321 + 10% 1, 053, 512 188, 352

10% 1, 131, 339 ( 33, 041) - 10% ( 1, 215, 473) ( 26, 391)

The Group also has unquoted investments carried at cost where the impact of changes in equity prices will
only be reflected when the investment is sold or deemed to be impaired, when the consolidated statement
of income will be impacted. All of the Group' s quoted investments are listed in the Kingdom of Bahrain and
other GCC stock markets.

49

Gulf Hotels Group B. S. C.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
At 31 December 2017

28 RISK MANAGEMENT ( continued)

Concentration of investment portfolio

Concentration of investment portfolio arise when a number of investments are made in entities engaged in